www.metrixvibration.com • info@metrixvibration.com • 281.940.1802
Doc# 1393778 • SA6200 • Mar2016-RevB• Page 1 of 2
SA6200 ACCELEROMETER
Datasheet
OVERVIEW
The SA6200 API 670 Accelerometer is capable of
sensing a wide range of vibration frequencies, which
makes it ideal for use on a variety of machines.  It

SA6200 ACCELEROMETER
Datasheet
HOW TO ORDER
SA6200   -
A Hazardous Area Certification
0 Non-Agency Approved
5 CSA US/CA, Class 1, Div 2, Groups A-D, T4 (non incendive)
CSA US/CA, Class 1, Div 1, Groups A-D, T4 (I.S. w/barrier)
ATEX/IECEx Ex nA IIC T4 Gc (non incendive)
ATEX/IECEx Ex ia IIC T4 Ga (I.S. w/barrier)
B Mounting Stud
5 1/4-28 UNF and M6 x 1.0
3 NONE
C Connector Type
1 2-pin Hermetic Plug
A B C
Aprox. Weight:  94 gm (3.3 oz)
Units in inches (mm)
WEIGHT & DIMENSIONS
Dynamics
Accuracy 2% (repeatability)
Sensitivity (±5%) 100 mV/g (10.2 mV/m/s2)
Frequency Response • 1 to 4000 Hz (± 5%)
• 0.67 to 6500 Hz (±10%)
• 0.33 to 12,000 Hz (±3dB)
Resonant Frequency 18 kHz
Cross Axis Sensitivity ≤5%